# 900256655 05/30/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LubriGreen Biosynthetics, LLC		10/22/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosynthetic Technologies, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Biosynthetic Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Park Plaza, Suite 200	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994612	LUBRIGREEN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jeremyf@biosynthetic.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Forest

Address Line 1: 2 Park Plaza, Suite 200
Address Line 4: 1rvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBG MARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Forest
Signature:	/Jeremy S. Forest, Reg. No. 62,827/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BTnamechange#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0283

# SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MONTANA LINDA McCULLOCH





Montana State Capitol PO Box 202801 Helena, MT 59620-2801 (406)444-3665 http://www.sos.mt.gov

LUBRIGREEN 1757 VON KARMAN IRVINE CA 92614

RE: OLD NAME: LUBRIGREEN BIOSYNTHETICS,

LLC

NEW NAME: BIOSYNTHETIC TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Filing Date: October 22, 2012

Filing Number: C134139 - 1329900

October 22, 2012

Dear Sir or Madam:

I've approved the filing of the documents for the above named entity. The document number and filing date have been recorded on the original document. This letter serves as your certificate of filing and should be maintained in your files for future reference.

Thank you for giving this office the opportunity to serve you. For future inquiries or assistance regarding business entity registrations, you can log on to <u>sos.mt.gov</u> or contact the Business Services Division's professionals at (406) 444-3665.

Sincerely,

Linda McCulloch Secretary of State

McCallan

Sign up for our newsletter to receive updates about the office! Visit us online at <a href="mailto:sos.mt.gov/Subscribe">sos.mt.gov/Subscribe</a>. Disclaimer: The Secretary of State is required to return mail to the entity that submitted the paperwork to our office unless otherwise directed by the customer. Therefore, the entity name and mailing address appearing in this letter may not be affiliated as an owner/principal for the business name appearing in the box.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/30/2013 REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0284